disability compensation rating for service-connected disabilities as certified by the 

Department of Veterans Affairs for the purpose of applying for a property tax credit. 

4. The unremarried surviving spouse of a deceased qualifying veteran is eligible for a credit 

applied against the first six thousand seven hundred fifty (6750) taxable valuation equal 

to the deceased veteran’s percentage of disability compensation rating as certified by 

the Deparment of Veterans’ Affairs. An unremarried surviving spouse who is receiving 

Department of Veterans Affairs dependency and indemnity compensation receives a